OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :: KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI.

AUCTION NOTICE

Dated: 10th of March, 2023.

This is for the information of all concerned that an Auction will be held in the Court premises of District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(Metro), Guwahati, on **24.03.2023** (Friday) at **03:30** p.m., to dispose some old, damaged articles like furniture, computer monitors, printers, fans etc.

List of articles:

- 1. Air Conditioners (including outdoor unit) 5
- 2. Air Conditioners (without outdoor unit) 6
- 3. Sofa set 1 set (2 single and 1 double sofa)
- 4. Inverter Battery 3
- 5. Photocopier machines 6
- 6. Ceiling fans 23
- 7. Stand fans 4
- 8. C.P.U 2
- 9. Monitor 2
- 10. U.P.S 1
- 11. Stabilizer- 1

Interested bidders may participate in the auction. The process will start from 03:30 p.m. A copy of this notice may be put up in all conspicuous places of the Court premises.

Inform all concerned.

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup(M), Guwahati, with a request to publish a copy of this Auction Notice in the Notice Board of D.C. Office;
- 2. The Additional District & Sessions Judge No.5, Kamrup(M);
- 3. The Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge No.1, Kamrup(M);
- 4. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup(M), with a request to publish a copy of this Auction Notice in the Notice Board of CJM Office;
- 5. The Munsiff No.2, Kamrup(M);
- 6. The Court Manager, Kamrup(M) District Judiciary;
- 7. The Systems Officer, Kamrup(M) District Judiciary; he is to upload a copy of Notice in the official website https://kamrupmetro.dcourts.gov.in
- 8. The Head Assistant-cum- I/c C.A.O, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M); he is to publish a copy of this notice in the Notice Board of this office;
- 9. The Accounts Assistant, of this office;
- 10. Notice Board.
- 11. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

District and Sessions Jud Kamrup (M), Guwahan